Hold #

BB 516

BB 582

BB 593

BB 612

BB 635

BB 639

BB 659

BB 675

BB 684

BB 685

BB 686

BB 711

Brand Board Meeting 7/10/2024

The Holds listed below have exceeded one year from sale date with no ownership established.

Livestock Market

Winner Livestock

Belle Fourche Livestock

Ft. Pierre Livestock

Belle Fourche Livestock

St Onge Livestock

St Onge Livestock

St Onge Livestock

Ft. Pierre Livestock

Sisseton Livestock

Mobridge Livestock

Mobridge Livestock

Mobridge Livestock

Type of

Livestock

Black Steer Calf

Cow

Black Cow

Calves

Cows

Cow

Cow

Bull

Black Buil

Spring calves

Black Cow

Grey Gelding

Number
| of Head :

1

Amount

$783.85

$567.89

$712.75

$1,571.62

$1,774.61

$423.89

$602.38

$1,212.56

$1,163.46

$934.95

$393.36

$31.41

‘claiming.

Status

'Hauled in as a stray. Brand not registered to neighbors.

Contacted NE brand owner of similar brand -He is not

Contacted brand owner. Not Claiming- must have been
something he sold. Checked with liverstock market - was sold
in 2016. Contacted the buyer - he resold. Checked with that

buyer - not claiming.

Stray cow brand insepectors found in load of 73 head.
Shipper had no idea where cow came from. Bangs tag goes
back to Oklahoma. Contacted NE brand owner. Not claiming.

Shipper claimed purchased at Miles City, MT. Contacted the
MT inspector - calves had not been sold thru the market.
Contacted MT brand owner - not claiming

Shipped in as strays. Contacted various brand owners. Not
claiming.

Emailed shipper and let messages by phone. No reply. Cow
had 3 brands - no record of brands in SD

Worked with MT Livestock Investigator and shipper. After
much research by all parties, unable to determine ownership.

Hauled in as stray. Shipper had contacted neighbors - none

claiming and he said never heard of anyone misssing a bull.

Not branded

Hauled in as a stray. No brand information available.

No Brands

Hauled in as a stray with calves (on Hold BB 685). No brand

Hauled in as stray. Been running in road ditch several days.
Shipper contacted neighbors - none claiming




