Brand Board Meeting 7/10/2024

The Holds listed below have exceeded one year from sale date with no ownership established.

	The Holds list			ear from sale o	late with no ownership established.
		Type of	Number		
Hold #	Livestock Market	Livestock	of Head	Amount	Status
BB 516	Winner Livestock	Black Steer Calf	1	\$783.85	Hauled in as a stray. Brand not registered to neighbors. Contacted NE brand owner of similar brand -He is not claiming.
BB 582	Belle Fourche Livestock	Cow	1	\$567.89	Contacted brand owner. Not Claiming- must have been something he sold. Checked with liverstock market - was sold in 2016. Contacted the buyer - he resold. Checked with that buyer - not claiming.
BB 593	Ft. Pierre Livestock	Black Cow	1	\$712.75	Stray cow brand insepectors found in load of 73 head. Shipper had no idea where cow came from. Bangs tag goes back to Oklahoma. Contacted NE brand owner. Not claiming.
BB 612	Belle Fourche Livestock	Calves	2	\$1,571.62	Shipper claimed purchased at Miles City, MT. Contacted the MT inspector - calves had not been sold thru the market. Contacted MT brand owner - not claiming
BB 635	St Onge Livestock	Cows	2	\$1,774.61	Shipped in as strays. Contacted various brand owners. Not claiming.
BB 639	St Onge Livestock	Cow	1	\$423.89	Emailed shipper and let messages by phone. No reply. Cow had 3 brands - no record of brands in SD
BB 659	St Onge Livestock	Cow	1	\$602.38	Worked with MT Livestock Investigator and shipper. After much research by all parties, unable to determine ownership.
BB 675	Ft. Pierre Livestock	Bull	1	\$1,212.56	Hauled in as stray. Shipper had contacted neighbors - none claiming and he said never heard of anyone misssing a bull. Not branded
BB 684	Sisseton Livestock	Black Buil	1	\$1,163.46	Hauled in as a stray. No brand information available.
BB 685	Mobridge Livestock	Spring calves	2	\$934.95	No Brands
BB 686	Mobridge Livestock	Black Cow	1	\$393.36	Hauled in as a stray with calves (on Hold BB 685). No brand
BB 711	Mobridge Livestock	Grey Gelding	1	\$31.41	Hauled in as stray. Been running in road ditch several days. Shipper contacted neighbors - none claiming